- 1 HR106
- 2 148909-1
- 3 By Representative Boman
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 26-FEB-13

Τ	148909-1:n:02/15/2013:JEC/jec LRS2013-905
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	MOURNING THE DEATH OF MRS. CLARA SUE CLANTON.
9	
10	WHEREAS, we note the death of Mrs. Clara Sue Clanton
11	of Vernon, Alabama, on January 14, 2013, with deep sadness;
12	her immeasurable life of 59 years is celebrated and commended
13	with thanksgiving; and
14	WHEREAS, the passing of Mrs. Clanton leaves a void
15	in the lives of her loving family, many friends, and the
16	entire community, where she was highly regarded; and
17	WHEREAS, born May 25, 1953, in Lamar County,
18	Alabama, she was the daughter of Jack and Helene McLemore and
19	was a garment plant seamstress; and
20	WHEREAS, survivors include her beloved and devoted
21	husband, Lloyd Clanton; son, Kevin Clanton; parents; brother,
22	Larry (Diane) McLemore; two nephews, Shawn (Deshana) McLemore
23	and Scott McLemore; three nieces, Tasha (Jackie) Scott, Tangie
24	(Jason) Landers, and Joanna Bridges; and sister-in-law,
25	Shirley McLemore; she was preceded in death by her brother,
26	Jackie McLemore; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Clanton was a valued member of the community; although she is greatly missed, her memory will be cherished in the hearts and minds of those who were fortunate enough to know her; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, That while grieving the death of Mrs. Clara Sue Clanton, we are grateful for her abundant life, and we offer this resolution in highest tribute to her legacy, as well as in heartfelt sympathy to her family and friends.